YOOF4021

Fig.2. UPPER GEAR HOUSING

SPEC.
Daa420-0:

COo0!
1
0

) Tl —
Flg.2 UPPER GEAR

¥avHy

Q

YOOF 4021

2.UPPER GEAR HOUSING

LEV. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

(A)=S5020 (D)=

(B)=5030 (E)=

(Cy=SD31 (F)=
QTY

1 796420-02900
1 796420-02901
(A=02129)

HOUSING ASSY. GEARS
HOUSING ASSY, UPPER

W ® (€ @ ® (F
1
1

Remarks
1)OPTIONAL

4 3 106420-02050  INSEAT, LOCK [
5 3 196311-02080 PLUG 1
51 3 23871010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 1
(A=DXXX)
6 2 19642002030  GUIDE, OIL 1
(A=D020)
7 2 19642002040  BRACKET, OIL GUID 1
(A=D0820)
8 2 196420-02060___ LABEL. NAME L
9 2 19831102120  SHIM SET 1
(A="1564.01)
10 2 196420-02141 HOUSING, BEARING 1
(A=D0308)
1 2 19642002151 COVER, UPPER 1
11-1 2 19642002152 COVER, UPPER 1
(A=D0916)
112 2 19642002153  COVER, UPPER 1
(A="1992.11)
12 2 196311-02160  RETAINER 1
(A="1884.01)
13 2 196420-02160 _ SUPPORT, BEARING 1
(A=D0916)
14 2 19642002170  SPACER 1
(A=*1984.01)
15 2 19642002200  SHIM SET 72 1
16 2 101158-02220 SEAL. OIL 1
(A=*1984.01)
17 2 10642002250  SHIM SET 82 1
171 2 196420-02200  SHIM SET 72 1
(A=D0916)
18 2 19642002350  CAP W/DIPSTICK 1
19 2 196420-02360  LABEL, LUB OIL 1
191 2 196420-02361 LABEL, LUB. OIL 1
(A=DXXX)
192 2 196420-02362  LABEL 1
(A=D09165)
193 2 19642002363  LABEL, LUB OIL 1
(A="1992.05)
20 2 19642002430 PLUG M24 1
2 2 196420-02440  LABEL, ZINC 1
-] 2 26206-080252  BOLT M8X25 4
pal 2 24311000110 O-RING 1A P-11.0 1
24 2 24321-000250  O-RING 1A G-25.0 1
25 2 24321-000850  O-RING 1A G-65.0 1
(A="1084 01)
2 2 24321-000750  O-RING 1A G-75.0 2
261 2 24321000750  O-RING 1A G-75.0 1
(A=DX0Q
P4 2 24341000320  O-RING 1A §-32.0 1
F-] 2 26016-060302  BOLT M6X 30 4

(A=DOR0S)

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Righta YANMAR CO.LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO_LTD



YOOF4021

Fig.2.UPPER GEAR HOUSING

: Ty
F'3-2 UPPE

¥
GE

=2

SPEC.
D964 L0~
D364 20~D:
D96420-0

D96420-04

line. (1)~52
19-2

Remarks
1)OPTIONAL

voor4021  2.UPPER GEAR HOUSING
(A)=SD20 (D)=
(B)=SD30 (E)=
(C)=SD31 (Fy=
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
W B ([€) D) B (F)
2 2 27210-200550 ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE 1
20 2 196420-04130  SHIFT. PINION 1
3 2 196420-04140 COLLAR 1
(A="1963.10)
xr 2 196420-04150 SHIM SET 20 1
32-1 2 196312-04150 SHIM SET 1
(A=DXXX)
3 2 24141-302060 ROLLER BEARING 2
s 2 24211015002 LOCK NUT M15 1
a5 2 24231015000  WASHER 15 1
® 2 196420-04700  GEAR ASSY, UPPER 1
4 2 24512052074 BALL BEARING 2
41 2 19631104271 PUMP, OIL 1
42 2 196311-04280 KEY 4X13 1
43 2 196311-04300__ SHAFT, CLUTCH 1
“ 2 19842004310  DOG CLUTCH 1
441 2 196311-04310 DOG, CLUTCH 1
(A=D2129)
45 2 106311-04320  COLLAR 2
% 2 196311-04340 COLLAR 2
47 2 198311-04350 _ NEEDLE BERG #K202413 4
48 2 196311-04360  CIRCLIP 2
481 2 24164-000202  CIRCLIP 20-S 2
(A=DXXX)
49 2 222424000350  CIRCLIP 35 1
80 2 189060-26760  SPRING 1
(A=02128)
51 2 24190-080001 BALL 1/4, STEEL 2
(A=D2129)
52 2 22217-080000 __ SPRING WASHER 8 4
53 1 19642002320  LABEL, ABSORBER 1
54 1 196420-02402 COCK W/JOINT,.C.WATER 1
54-1 1 19642002390  COCK ASSY, C. WATER 1
(A=0XXX)
54-2 1 196420-02391 COCK ASSY, C. WATER 1
(A=D5204)
55 2 196420-02981 SPRING 1
56 2 196420-02091 JOINT 14 1
(A=D0755)
1 196420-02420 JOINT 18 1
(A=DXXX)
58 1 196420-02411 LABEL, C.W. COCK 1
581 1 196420-02412 LABEL, C.W COCK 1
(A=DX0Q
5 1 26206-080252 BOLT M8X25 4
&0 1 196420-02300 BRACKET 1

1 22217-080000

SPRING WASHER 8

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO..LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO_LTD.



YOOF4021

Fig.4.LOWER GEAR HOUSING
SPEC. CODE
. i
FisBb ORER SEAR HOUS ING ERH-Hibs ot et

2aoHY $an9y
PREVIOUS PREVIOUS

2 )2:_‘.‘ 30

ITEM 13 REFLACED BY
196315 - 02860

Remarks

1)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS
REPLACEMENT WITH FIG2-REF NO.6 AND
REF NO.7.

2)OPTIONAL

yoor4021 4. LOWER GEAR HOUSING
(A)=SD20 (D)=
(B)=SD30 (E)=
(C)=SD31 F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A (B (€) (D) (F)
1 1 796420-02010 HOUSING ASSY, GEARS 1
141 1 796420-02911 HOUSING ASSY, GEARS 11
(A=D0821)
2 1 796431-02910 HOUSING ASSY. GEARS 1
5 3 106420-02050 INSEAT, LOCK 2 @ 3
8 2 196420-02520 _ SUPPORT, BEARING 1
8-1 2 196313-02510  SUPPORT. BEARING 11
(A=D0821)
9 2 196431-02520 _ SUPPORT, BEARING 1
10 2 10642002530  PLUG M10 ® 1 1
1 2 196313-02590 SEAL, OIL 2 2 2
12 2 196420-02590 RETAINER, BEARING 1 1 1
13 2 196313-02600  SPACER 1 o
14 2 196420-02601 COVER ASSY, REAR ;I 1
16 3 196420-02620___ INSERT, LOCK 4 4 4
17 2 196420-02630  BOLT M10X25 2
171 2 26453100252  BOLT 10X25 z 2 2
(A=DXXX)
18 2 196420-02651 ZINC, ANTICORROSIVE 1 1 1
19 2 196420-02681 BOLT M 6X 20 4
191 2 26453-060202 BOLT_6X20 4 4 4
(A=DXXX)
20 2 22287-060000 WASHER 6 4
(A=DXXX)
21 2 22287-060000  WASHER 6 5
(A=DXXX)
2 2 24321-000750___ O-RING 1A G-75.0 1.3 A
2 2 24321000950  O-RING 1A G-95.0 2 2 2
24 2 24341000125  O-RING 1A $-12.5 1 1
25 2 26116-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 4
251 2 26016-060202 BOLT M BX 20 4 4 4
(A=DXXX)
252 2 26116-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 4 4 4
(A="1992.12) (8="1992.12) (C="1992.12)
% 2 26116-060202  BOLT M 6X 20 5
26-1 2 26016-060202  BOLT M 6X 20 5 5 5
(A=DXXX)
26-2 2 26116-060202  BOLT M 6X 20 5 5 &
(A="196212) (B="1892.12) (C="1992.12)
77 2 196311-04380  COLLER SET. GEAR 101
28 2 19631304150  COLLAR SET 1
2 2 196312-04400  NUT 11
29-1 2 196312-04401 NUT 11 1
(A="1988.01) (B="1368.01)
) 2 196311-04450 _ SLEEVE 11 1
) 2 106420-04451 SHAFT, DRIVE )
2 2 196311-04470  BEARING D20/47 W21 1 1
3241 2 24512052044 BALL BEARING 1 1
(A=*1884.00) (B=*1984.03)
ksl 2 106313-04470 BEARING 1
34 2 196312-04480 _ NEEDLE BERG.#RNA6928 11
% 2 106320-04760  NEEDLE BEARING 1
» 2 196311-04490  WASHER 1 1 1
kil 2 22252000180 CIRCLIP_ 18 { B . |

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO..LTD.



—

L]

YAUHMAEL — O-RIDGS 7
AsaMeD  PUA -WﬁL;
<D20
(D20
cEING STORTE MmN co5T
MA < MM AU L otDFE. A
SHALL o CAE P- (0 N2 4ox 10.8D 0671 4 o 15 3
SHETER SHAFT P 10D A [.%x 4.80 qee¥ 9 212 9
oicht 532D 23S (13 5 255
Gwe " |s-ps  wisoxorz 0 1z .ot 12—
ziwC K | 55 0% 244 Ll 5 24 8
SHIFTE CAP || 6 -55 316 x S4.4 1647 K. | ’—% 4
T6 P CAP \ G-75 316 x 744 set (& O Lflz_
W 3P| .45 31D % 999 O 2 L0 8= |
Nt
o h i

FeoM

THE O-BING¢ SToRrRE




C2

T ——

T
P-llo 2,40 x 19.80 379
G-2590  30% 2440

G- 150  3px 24,40

S =329 2z,0x3l5

G -2 31pw 4440

b 2.5 1,5 x 120

£ =100 (1 x 9.3

G -55.0 3.10x SH.4




YOOF4021

Fig.7.SHIFT LEVER(NEW)

sEss,coos

s s e D35420-06170
Fig,7 LI b= (uH4A)

SD20:FROM D/#2129 (1986. 02)

SD20B:FROM D/#0014 (1986. 02)

SD30:FROM D/ #0107 (1986. 02)
RHLNO. 11, RHLNO.2 0524 8K %Y,
linc.2~24

1

Yoor4021  7.SHIFT LEVER(NEW)
(A)=5020 (D)=
(B)=SD30 (E)=
(C)=SD31 (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION aTy I R
W) B (C) (D) (B (F)
1 1 796420-06261 SHIFT LEVER ASSY. 1 1 9
2 2 196311-03300  WASHER 1 11
3 2 196311-06080 SHIFTER &1 1
4 2 177073-06200 PIVOT 1 1 1
5 2 196420-06250  SUPPORT L |
) 2 196420-06260 _ SHAFT ASSY, SHIFT 1 11
9 2 106420-06280  LEVER, SHIFT 1 1 1
10 2 196420-06290  BRACKET 1 1
1 2 196420-06300 LABEL 11 1
12 2 22137-060000  WASHER 6, POLISHED 101 1
13 2 22242-000100  CIRCLIP 10 1 1 1
14 2 22287-050000  WASHER 5 [
15 2  22301-040250  TAPER PIN 4X25 ? 1 1
18 2 22417-160120 COTTER PIN 1.6X12 1 1 1
17 2 24311-000100___ O-RING 1A P-10.0 1 1 1
18 2 24321-000550  O-RING 1A G-55.0 "BIERE
19 2 26106-060182 BOLT M 6X 18 PLATED 2 2 2
2 2 26106-060222 BOLT M 68X 22 PLATED 22 2
2 2 26106-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 1 11
211 2 26106-080302  BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED 1 011 N
(A="1984 04) (B="1994.04) (C="1934.04)
2 2 26557-050162  SCREW M 5X 16 2 2 2
2 2 26716-050002 NUTMS 2 2 2
24 2 41710000410 CLAMP 11 1
» 1 196420-08400  SETTING,SAFETY SWIT. 101 1 w
(A="1994.04) (B="1994.04) (C="1984.04)
2 1 196420-06410 1 1 1 w
(A="1994.04) (B="1994.04) {C="1994.04)
z 1 120270-77101 SWITCH 1 1 1 w
(A="1994.04) (B="1994.04) (C=*1994.04)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO_LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT CO.LTD,



ey

z72/0- 200550

Spzo Z)NCS
SHIFTEE. .1965 il - 06080

cleceif 72242~ 000100 4 v
1heer PN 2730l = 040250 2 /

ol pet) PLe—  1Qeu20— 0253 Z, e

SEAL STACEE. 33— o020 &

CUECE ENGINE HASE (N UERDTO ey




